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POWER TRAIN COMPONENTS OF EVs 

 

1173. MS. RAMYA HARIDAS: 

 

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES भारी उद्योग मंत्री be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether it is a fact that India supply chain for critical power train components of 

Electric Vehicles (EVs) will come up only if there are enough such vehicles on the road, if so, 

the details thereof; 

 

(b) whether it is also a fact that the industry body Society of Manufacturers of Electric 

Vehicles (SMEV) has said that Government should give more thrust on mobility under the 

smart city project which is currently missing; and 

 

(c) if so, whether the Government is considering the proposal of SMEV? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES 

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR) 
 

(a): Yes, Sir. Development of local supply chain for critical Electric Vehicles (EVs)  

components and uptake of Electric Vehicles (EVs) are inter-linked to each other. 

 

(b) & (c): No such proposal is under consideration in Ministry of Heavy Industries.  
 

-----------  


